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drawing is based on drawings supplied by the utility owners
and/or the utility works contractor, whilst every care has been
taken in the preparation of this drawing, positions should be
taken as approximate and are intended for general guidance
only and no representation is made by the NTA as to the
accuracy,  completeness, sufficiency or otherwise of this
drawing and the position of the apparatus.The information
contained herein does not purport to be comprehensive or final
as the apparatus is subject to being altered and/or superceded. 
Recipients should not rely on this information.  Any liabilities
are hereby expressly disclaimed.

e. The information contained herein has been provided by the
NTA but does not purport to be comprehensive or final.
Recipients should not rely on the information.  Neither the NTA
nor any of its directors, officers, employees, agents,
stakeholders or advisers  make any representation or warranty
as to, or accept any liability or responsibility in relation to, the
adequacy, accuracy, reasonableness or completeness of the
information provided as part of this document or any matter on
which the information is based (including but not limited to loss
or damage arising as a result of reliance by recipients on the
information or any part  of it). Any liabilities are hereby
expressly disclaimed.
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accuracy,  completeness, sufficiency or otherwise of this
drawing and the position of the apparatus.The information
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only and no representation is made by the NTA as to the
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LIGHTING COLUMNS TO BE RETAINED.

2. THIS SECTION CONTAINS LENGTHS OF HISTORIC GRANITE KERBS.
THESE ARE TO BE RETAINED WHERE PRACTICABLE IF KERB LINES ARE
NOT BEING ADJUSTED. IF KERB LINES ARE TO BE REALIGNED, THERE
ARE TO BE REUSED WHERE PRACTICABLE.



2828a2930
31

BENBURB STREET

BENBURB STREET

EL
LI

S 
ST

R
EE

T

713 10
73

13141581
9

1077
11

12

89

57

6

5

4 3 2

75

27 26

72A72,

25 24

74

23

35

22

54

21

17

90892

75 77
76

88

73

31
33

87

JO
H

N
 S

TR
EE

T 
N

O
R

TH

HAYMARKET

SM
IT

H
FI

EL
D

SM
IT

H
FI

EL
D

BENBURB STREET

ARRAN QUAY TERRACE

BL
AC

KH
AL

L 
PL

AC
E

BL
AC

KH
AL

L 
PL

BU
R

G
ES

S 
LA

N
E

H
EN

D
R

IC
K 

LA
N

E

BENBURB STREET

Q
U

EE
N

 S
TR

EE
T

10

6

209-212
110-112,
7-12,107-109,

46

44
42

40
38

36
34

32
30

28
26

24

22

20
18

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

10

8

9

Marmion Court (Flats)

21 22 23 24 25

37-54

19-36

12

9-11

1 2 3

26 27

4

28 29

5

30 31

6

32
33

71

72a

34

69

70

68

67

Smithfield Market Square Apts.

10

11

3

4

5 4

31

29

27

Gravel Walk and Church Apts.

Car Park

5

BL
AC

KH
AL

L 
PL

AC
E

PA
U

L 
ST

R
EE

T

Q
U

EE
N

 S
TR

EE
T

OXMANTOWN LANE

Q
U

EE
N

 S
TR

EE
T

BL
AC

KH
AL

L 
PL

AC
E

BLACKHALL COURT

HAYMARKET

SM
IT

H
FI

EL
D

SM
IT

H
FI

EL
D

 T
ER

R
AC

E

BLACKHALL STREET

HENDRICK STREET

HENDRICK PLACE

BLACKHALL STREET

HENDRICK STREET

Car Park

Tk

23

BLACKHALL COURT

LOADING
LOADING

LOADING
LOADING

W
O

O
D

 LA
N

E

HAYMARKET

THUNDER
CUT

ALLEY

SM
ITH

FIELD

HENDRICK
 PLACE

BLACKHALL COURT

H
EN

D
R

IC
K

 LA
N

E

SM
ITH

FIELD
 W

EST

B
LA

C
K

H
A

LL PLA
C

E

B
LA

C
K

H
A

LL PA
R

A
D

E

PA
U

L STR
EET

BLACKHALL WALK

H
A

YM
A

R
K

ET W
A

Y
MARKET
SQUARE

C
O

O
PER

'S YA
R

D

HENDRICK STREET

OXMANTOWN LANE

B
LA

C
K

H
A

LL PLA
C

E

BENBURB STREET

JO
H

N
 ST  N

O
R

TH

B
U

R
G

ESS LA
N

E

Q
U

EEN
 STR

EET

Q
U

EEN
 STR

EET

ELLIS STREET

BENBURB STREET

BLACKHALL STREET

ARRAN  QUAY  TERRACE

SHEET 35

SHEET 34

SHEET 36

SHEET 35

G 100

G 200

G 300

J1
00

J1
47

.4
25

J0
00

A 9200

A 9250

A 9300

A 9350

A 9400

A 9450

G 50

G 150

G 250

J0
50

AH
AH

CS SHEET 22
CS SHEET 22

AI

AI
CS SHEET 23

CS SHEET 23
DUBLIN BIKES
STAND

PAY & DISPLAY
AND PERMIT
PARKING

TOUCAN
CROSSING

EXISTING BUS
STOP RETAINED

EXISTING
BUS STOP
RETAINED

LOADING BAY
07:00 - 19:00
(MON - SAT)

EXISTING
TURN BAN

EXISTING
TURN BAN

EXISTING
TURN BAN

EXISTING
TURN BAN

EXISTING
TURN BAN

EXISTING
TURN BAN

EXISTING
TURN BAN

EXISTING
TURN BAN

EXISTING
TURN BAN

EXISTING
TURN BAN

EXISTING
TURN BAN

EXISTING
TURN BAN

EXCEPT
BICYCLES

EXCEPT
BICYCLES

EXCEPT
BICYCLES

REVISED PARKING
ARRANGEMENTS

REVISED PARKING
ARRANGEMENTS

PARKING  TO
BE REMOVED

Rev

Drawing Title

Date Chk'dDrn App'd Description Rev

StatusSheet Number
of

DO NOT SCALE USE FIGURED DIMENSIONS ONLY

Drawing File Name

Drawn Checked ApprovedScaleDate @ A1
@ A3

Client Engineering Designer

Originator Code QMS CodeProject Code

Programme TitleDisclaimer
a. © National Transport Authority (NTA) 2022.  This drawing is

confidential and the copyright in it is owned by NTA. This
drawing must not be either loaned, copied or otherwise
reproduced in whole or in part or used for any purpose without
the prior permission of NTA.

b. This drawing is to be used for the design element identified in
the titlebox. Other information shown is to be considered
indicative only. The drawing is to be read in conjunction with all
other relevant design drawings.

c. O.S. data used for plans are printed under © Ordnance Survey
Ireland Government of Ireland. All rights reserved. Licence
Number 2022/OSi_NMA_180 National Transport Authority. All
elevations are in metres and relate to OSi Geoid Model
(OSGM15) Malin Head.  All Co-ordinates are in Irish

 Transverse Mercator Grid (ITM) as defined by OSi active local
GPS station.

d. Information concerning the position of apparatus shown on this
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and/or the utility works contractor, whilst every care has been
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